WHEREAS, the Community Foundation of Broward is a Florida nonprofit organization 

that administers grant funding to support community impact initiatives; 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 23R-08-197, the City Commission approved a Grant 

Agreement with CFB for an award of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) to 

build capacity for the Lauderhill Health and Prosperity Partnership ("LHPP") initiative over a two-

year period to support two (2) neighborhood hubs; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant Agreement, the purpose of the funding was to increase 

the capacity of the City of Lauderhill to serve as the backbone organization of the LHPP initiative,